


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, 1 would like to express my deepest gratitude and praise to
Allah SW.T for the patience and strength bestowed upon me in completing this

academic project.

| would also like to convey my sincere appreciation and thanks to my
advisor, Prof Madya Mak Som Bin Sarakan for his endless guidance,
encouragement, patience, comments and ideas along the process of completing

this academic project.

My greatest thanks also go to the students of B. Ed. TESL from UiTM
Dungun, Terengganu for their cooperation in helping me to get the data needed to

complete this study.

Last but not least, | would like to extend my appreciation and indebtedness
to my family and fellow B. Ed. TESL friends for their continuous support and

care in finishing this academic project.



ABSTRACT

This study attempts to investigate the use of grammar learning strategies on 56
participants from UiTM Dungun, Terengganu. There are five grammar learning
strategies focused in this study namely the memory strategies, cognitive
strategies, compensation strategies, metacognitive strategies and social strategies.
The objective of this study is to find out whether adult learners are using the
grammar learning strategies and which grammar learning strategy is most
commonly used by the adult learners. Other than that this study was also intended
to investigate the differences between teachers and non teachers in the use of
grammar learning strategies and also the differences between the gender of the

adult learners in the use of grammar leaning strategy.

viii



TABLE OF CONTENT

Title Page

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0 Introduction

11 Background of Study

12 Statement of Problem

13 Research Objective

1.4 Research Questions

15 Significant ofthe Study
1.5.1  The adult learners
1.5.2 The lecturers

1.6 Limitation ofthe Study

1.7 Operational Definition

1.8 Conclusion

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Introduction
2.1  Definition
2.1.1 Adult Learners

Page

Vi
Vil

viii

© 0 O ~N N O o U N -

[EEN
[SEN

12
12
12



2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7

2.1.2 Grammar

Grammar Learning Strategies
Metacognitive Strategy
Cognitive Strategy

Memory Strategy

Social Strategy

Conclusion

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY

3.0
31
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6

CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS AND INTERPRETATION

4.0
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4

4.5

Introduction
Research Design
Research Instrument
Sample

Data Collection
Analysis Procedure

Conclusion

Introduction

Normality test

Reliability test
Demographic Information
Findings

4.4.1 Research question 1
4.4.2 Research question 2
4.4.3 Research question 3
4.4.4 Research question 4
Conclusion

14
15
15
16
17
19
19

21
21
22
23
24
24
25

27
28
31
32
44
44
45
46
48
49



