

## GEARMAR LEARNERS AROUG ADULT LEARNERS

MAZALINA BT. ISMAIT. 2008215804

BACHELOR OF EDUCATION (FESL) (HONS)
FACULTY OF EDUCATION
UNIVERSITE TERNOLOGI MARA
TERRINGGANU

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

First of all, I would like to express my deepest gratitude and praise to Allah S.W.T for the patience and strength bestowed upon me in completing this academic project.

I would also like to convey my sincere appreciation and thanks to my advisor, Prof Madya Mak Som Bin Sarakan for his endless guidance, encouragement, patience, comments and ideas along the process of completing this academic project.

My greatest thanks also go to the students of B. Ed. TESL from UiTM Dungun, Terengganu for their cooperation in helping me to get the data needed to complete this study.

Last but not least, I would like to extend my appreciation and indebtedness to my family and fellow B. Ed. TESL friends for their continuous support and care in finishing this academic project.

## **ABSTRACT**

This study attempts to investigate the use of grammar learning strategies on 56 participants from UiTM Dungun, Terengganu. There are five grammar learning strategies focused in this study namely the memory strategies, cognitive strategies, compensation strategies, metacognitive strategies and social strategies. The objective of this study is to find out whether adult learners are using the grammar learning strategies and which grammar learning strategy is most commonly used by the adult learners. Other than that this study was also intended to investigate the differences between teachers and non teachers in the use of grammar learning strategies and also the differences between the gender of the adult learners in the use of grammar leaning strategy.

## TABLE OF CONTENT

Title I	Page	Page
DECL	LARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	i
LETT	TER OF SUBMISSION	ii
ACKN	NOWLEDGEMENT	iii
TABL	LE OF CONTENT	iv
LIST	OF TABLES	vi
LIST	OF FIGURES	vii
ABST	TRACT	viii
СНА	PTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.0	Introduction	1
1.1	Background of Study	4
1.2	Statement of Problem	5
1.3	Research Objective	6
1.4	Research Questions	6
1.5	Significant of the Study	7
	1.5.1 The adult learners	7
	1.5.2 The lecturers	8
1.6	Limitation of the Study	8
1.7	Operational Definition	9
1.8	Conclusion	11
СНА	PTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0	Introduction	12
2.1	Definition	12
	2.1.1 Adult Learners	12

	2.1.2 Grammar	14
2.2	Grammar Learning Strategies	15
2.3	Metacognitive Strategy	15
2.4	Cognitive Strategy	16
2.5	Memory Strategy	17
2.6	Social Strategy	19
2.7	Conclusion	19
CHA	APTER 3: METHODOLOGY	
3.0	Introduction	21
3.1	Research Design	21
3.2	Research Instrument	22
3.3	Sample	23
3.4	Data Collection	24
3.5	Analysis Procedure	24
3.6	Conclusion	25
CHA	APTER 4: FINDINGS AND INTERPRETATION	
4.0	Introduction	27
4.1	Normality test	28
4.2	Reliability test	31
4.3	Demographic Information	32
4.4	Findings	44
	4.4.1 Research question 1	44
	4.4.2 Research question 2	45
	4.4.3 Research question 3	46
	4.4.4 Research question 4	48
4.5	Conclusion	49